
May 15th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 17th May 2018 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor T Hearty

Vice Chair: Councillor A McMurray

Members: Councillor P Byrne Councillor R Burgess  

  Councillor M Carr   Councillor S Doran 

  Councillor C Enright  Councillor D Hyland    

  Councillor O McMahon  Councillor M Murnin

  Councillor B Ó’Muirí  Councillor M Ruane 

  Councillor M Savage  Councillor G Sharvin  

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from SPR Meeting held on 15 March 2018
SPR-12042018.pdf Not included

Corporate Planning and Policy

4.0  'Out of Sight, Out of Mind' Traveller Accommodation in
Northern Ireland. Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission
Report

Report on NI Human Rights Commission Investigation Report into Traveller
Accommodation for SPR mtg 17-May-18.pdf

Page 1

Out_of_Sight,_Out_of_Mind__Travellers_Accommodation_in_Northern_Ireland_-_E
xecutive_Summary.pdf

Page 3

5.0  A Guide to the Rural Needs Act (NI) 2016 for Public Authorities
(Revised) April 2018

Report on Revised Guide to Rural Needs Act for consideration at SPR mtg 17 May
2018.pdf

Page 35

Guide to Rural Needs Act (NI) 2016 for Public Authorities (revised).pdf Page 38

Revised Rural Needs Act Impact Assessment Template April 2018.pdf Page 104

Corporate Services

6.0  NAC 2018 Payment
NAC 2018 payment.pdf Page 113

7.0  Lease of Office Accommodation in Downshire Civic Centre to
Probation Board for Northern Ireland (PBNI)

SP&RCommitteeMay2018.pdf Page 114

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014



8.0  Deed of Charge - Teconnaught GAC

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular
person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

SPR - Deed of Charge - Teconnaught GAC - May 2018.pdf Not included

9.0  Deed of Charge - Loughinisland GAC

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular
person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

SPR - Deed of Charge - Loughinisland GAC - May 2018.pdf Not included

10.0  Deed of Charge - St Patrick's GAC, Saul

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

SPR - Deed of Charge - St Patrick's GAC - May 2018.pdf Not included

11.0  Grant of Lease to NIE for Substation - Down Leisure Centre

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

SPR - Down Leisure Centre Substation - May 2018.pdf Not included

12.0  Regional Review of Council Chief Executives' Pay and
Conditions

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular
person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business

Memo - Chief Executive.pdf Not included

Memo - Chairperson (Newry, Mourne & Down).pdf Not included

13.0  Newry DEA Assets

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of para.3 of part 1 of schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (NI) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of any
particular person. The public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item of business



Newry DEA Assets.pdf Not included

14.0  Action Sheet arising from SPWG Meeting - 14th May 2018
14.5.18 Action Sheet from SPWG.pdf Not included

15.0  Action Sheet arising from EWG Meeting held on 8th May 2018
8.5.18 Action Sheet from EWG.pdf Not included
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Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org
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